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Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney 
CRIMINAL DIVISION
Maleng Regional Justice Center
401 4th Avenue North, Suite 2A
Kent, WA 98032-4429
(206) 477-3757  FAX (206) 205-7475 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff,

v.

SALVADOR DIAZ-GARCIA,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. 17-1-03958-2 KNT

INFORMATION

I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the 
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse SALVADOR DIAZ-GARCIA of the following 
crime[s]: Child Molestation In The Third Degree, committed as follows:

 Count 1  Child Molestation In The Third Degree 

That the defendant SALVADOR DIAZ-GARCIA in King County, Washington, on or 
about June 25, 2017, being at least 48 months older than A.J.S. (12/12/02), had sexual contact for 
the purpose of sexual gratification with A.J.S. (12/12/02), who was 14 years old and was not 
married to and not in a state registered domestic partnership with Salvador Diaz-Garcia;

 
Contrary to RCW 9A.44.089, and against the peace and dignity of the State of 

Washington.

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
Prosecuting Attorney

By:
Nicole L. Weston, WSBA #34071
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

FILED
17 JUL 18 AM 11:08

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK
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Summary and Request for Bail
and/or Conditions of Release - 1
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Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney 
CRIMINAL DIVISION
Maleng Regional Justice Center
401 4th Avenue North, Suite 2A
Kent, WA 98032-4429
(206) 477-3757  FAX (206) 205-7475 

CAUSE NO. 17-1-03958-2 KNT

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR 
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause 

prepared by Detective Marylisa Priebe-Olson of the King County Sheriff's Office for case 

number C17034043.  

Pursuant to CrR 2.2(b)(2)(ii) and (iv), the State requests a warrant because the defendant 

is currently in custody and is likely to commit a violent offense.  The State requests bail set in the 

amount of $100,000.00.  The defendant is currently in custody on a Rape 2 and Assault 2.  That 

brutal assault occurred within hours of this sexual assault.  The defendant approached our victim, 

fourteen year old girl, and sexually assaulted her.  The victim screamed and yelled and the 

defendant ran off.  The defendant than went to a neighboring complex and brutally attacked and 

raped another young girl.  The State is extremely concerned for the defendant’s brazen, bold, and 

violent behavior towards young women.  The State is seeking a Sexual Assault Protection Order 

for the victim as well as a no contact order with all minors.

Signed and dated by me this 18th day of July, 2017.

Nicole L. Weston, WSBA #34071
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 



1 CAUSE NO. 

2 CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE 

3 That Marylisa Priebe-Olson is a(n) Detective with the King County 
Sheriff's Office and has reviewed the investigation conducted in the King 

4 County Sheriff's case number(s) Cl7034043; 

5 There is probable cause to believe that Salvador Diaz-Garcia 2-6-94 
committed the crime(s) of Indecent Liberties (RCW 9A.44.100). 

6 This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances: 

7 This incident occurred on 6-25-17 at about 1900 hrs at 15421 Des Moines Mero 
Dr. Burien, King County, WA. V-AS was born on 12-12-02 and was 14 years old 

8 when this incident occurred. V-AS did not know S-Diaz and he was a stranger 
to her. S-Diaz was 23 years old when this incident occurred and lived in the 

9 same complex as V-AS. 

10 On 7-10-17, after returning from vacation, P-Lisa reported her daughter V-AS 
had been sexually assaulted by a Hispanic male on 6-25-17. 

11 
On 7-11-17 your affiant spoke to V-AS. V-AS looked at a calendar verified 

12 this occurred on Sunday June 25th. V-AS said she knew it was Sunday because 
she had Volley ball the next day and was scared to walk to Volleyball. V-AS 

13 thought it happened at about 2100 hrs and it was still light out. V-AS said 
the unknown Hispanic male was wearing a grey short sleeve shirt. 

14 
V-AS said she went to get the mail on 6-25-17 at about 1900 hrs. V-AS saw the 

15 Hispanic male standing between 2 buildings, staring at her. V-AS walked to 
her apartment and when she got to the landing the same Hispanic male ran up 

16 behind her. V-AS said he tapped her on the shoulder and said something she 
could not understand. She said "Fuck" was in the sentence he said but what he 

17 said did not make sense. V-AS said she asked him to repeat himself, he did, 
and then grabbed her butt. V-AS said she yelled at him, cursing and he ran 

18 off towards Des Moines Memorial Drive. V-AS said she has never seen this 
Hispanic male before. V-AS said she went home and told her mom right away. V-

19 AS said her mom went out looking for him and didn't find him. 

20 V-AS described the Hispanic male as skinny, about 5 1 6 11
, short black hair, 

droopy eye, thick eye brows, some facial hair like he just shaved, goatee, in 
21 his late 20's, and a Spanish accent. V-AS said her mom reported it to the 

complex manager the next day and they went on vacation from July 28, 2017 for 
22 8 days. 

23 I read V-AS the montage instructions, which she verbally said she understood 
and signed. I handed V-AS the montage which she looked at and told me "found 

24 it" I asked her what she found and she said this one and pointed at #2. I 
asked what was it about #2 and she said "he was the one who ran after me and 

25 
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Prosecuting Attorney 
W 554 King County Courthouse 
Seattle, Washington 98104-2312 
(206) 296-9000 



1 grabbed my butt." I asked from a scale of 1% to 100% sure, how sure was. V-AS 
said 100% sure. I asked her to sign her name, date, and write what percentage 

2 she was sure this was the person who grabbed her butt on the montage. V-AS 
said "I'll write 95% just to be safe." 

3 
On 7-12-17 P-Lisa said V-AS came home right after it happened, very upset. 

4 V-AS told that she heard someone running up behind her, they tapped her on 
the shoulder, said something to her with cuss words, and grabbed V-AS butt. 

5 V-AS told the man, "don't fucking touch me," and he ran off. P-Lisa called 
the apartment manager the next day from work and reported what happened. P-

6 Lisa said the day after that V-AS heard that someone in the neighboring 
complex was assaulted in the gym. P-Lisa said they went on vacation until 

7 July 7th. P-Lisa said when they got back from vacation she called the 
apartment manager and was told that a suspect had been arrested for the 

8 assault at the neighboring complex. P-Lisa called 911 to report what occurred 
her daughter. P-Lisa said the incident occurred on Sunday 6-25-17 because the 

9 next day, Monday the 26th was the start of volley ball, and V-AS was afraid 
to walk to practice. P-Lisa called the apartment manager and reported the 

10 incident on Monday, 6-26-17. She said it was Tuesday, 6-27-17 that V-AS heard 
that a girl was assaulted at the Discovery Landing Apartments. 

11 
S-Diaz has been charged with Assault 2 for a separate incident that occurred 

12 at the Discovery Landing Apartments on 6-25-17 at about 2130 hrs/ KCSO 
iC17031435. Both victim's did not know S-Diaz. Both victims look similar. 

13 
Under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, 

14 I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Signed and dated 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

By me this 17th day of July, 2017, at Renton, Kin 

Certification for Determination 
of Probable Cause 

Prosecuting Attorney 
W 554 King County Courthouse 
Seattle, Washington 98104-2312 
(206) 296-9000 




